1
Introduction....................................................................................Page 2, 3
Emergency Lighting
Phantom PM Series ............................................................................4, 5
605-M Series ..........................................................................................6
RSQ Series..............................................................................................7
RD Series ..........................................................................................8, 9
TBR Series......................................................................................10, 11

1”
9-7/8”
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: U 8XL EN W R W
APPLICATIONS OPTIONS (Add suffix to Model No.)
DIMENSIONS
Model (8 in.) AC Specs DC Specs
AC-Only 120-277 Vac Less than 2.7W - -
AC/DC 120-277 Vac Less than 2.7W 6 to 24 Vdc Less than 1.5W
Self-Powered 120-277 Vac Less than 2.7W NiCad Battery Min. 90 minutes
POWER CONSUMPTION CHART
NE W YORK CI T Y
APPROVED
®
Listed
Style
U = Universal
2 Faces
& Canopy
Model
8XL = XL Series
Type
Blank = AC only
EN = Self-Powered
Nickel-
Cadmium
Color
W = White
B = Black
Letter Color
R = Red
Stencil
W = White
B = Black
A = Aluminum
Options
See Options
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
All Metal, 8-inch Combination Unit
Listed to UL 924 Standards
NEW DESIGN: more battery capacity, more light output !
The new design of the U8XL mini-system series features 30% to 67% more
battery capacity and more powerful emergency lights, including the option
of modern-look, MR16 halogen lamps.
The immediate benefits for the customer are an  improved illumination on the
floor and a longer path of egress covered by the new unit, which  translates to
better lighting and cost savings.
31
U8XL Combo Series
DIMENSIONS
(Add suffix to Model No.)
Fire Alarm Activated Flasher ........-FAF
Flasher/Buzzer (Self-Powered) ........-FB
Vandal Resistant Screws ................-VR
Vandal Shield and Screws ............-LVR
OPTIONS
Wire Guard (Combo) ................WG3-L
ACCESSORIES (Order as
separate item)
Ideally suited for commercial and
institutional applications that require a
low-profile unit with various mounting
configurations.
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
• RELIABILITY: The U8XL Series comes
standard with a three-year  full warranty
(excluding lamps and fuses).
• HOUSING:
➧ Durable steel housing, includes knock-outs
for universal mounting to the wall or ceiling.
➧ EXIT faceplates are constructed of
Aluminum and come standard with

• POWER REQUIREMENTS:
➧ 120/277 Vac, 60Hz, 0.23/0.10A.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: U 8XL W R W /3L
Battery Emergency Power # of Heads Lamp Types Remarks
3 Incand. 6V 9W Standard
Lead-Calcium 30 Watts 3 MR16 6V 10W Add suffix M10*
2 Quartz 6V 12W Add suffix LH6
Nickel- 2 Incand. 6V 9W Standard
24 Watts 2 MR16 6V 10W Add suffix M10*Cadmium 2 Quartz 6V 12W Add suffix LH6
* Mini-heads only
POWER CONSUMPTION CHART
NE W YORK CI T Y
APPROVED
Style
U = Universal
2 Faces
& Canopy
Model
8XL =XL Combo
Series
Battery Type
Blank = Lead-Acid
N = Nickel-
Cadmium
Color
W = White
B = Black
Letter Color
R = Red
Stencil
W = White
B = Black
A = Aluminum
# of Heads
/0 = No heads
/2L = 2 Large Heads
/3L = 3 Large Heads
/2M = 2 Mini Heads
/3M = 3 Mini Heads
®
Listed
Dual voltage input 120/277VAC,  60Hz, 0.23/0.10 Amp. This consumption includes the
EXIT sign module, which consumes less less than 1 Watt of power
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
8XJSLED Series
FEATURES
• RELIABILITY: The 8XJSLED Series comes
complete with a three-year full warranty
(excluding lamps, pilot lights and fuses).
• HOUSING: The resistant housing is
fabricated using 20-gauge precision
die formed steel. This single housing,
exit combination with two or three
thermoplastic lamp heads. Standard mist
white enamel finish. Please contact the
factory for other available finishes.
• LAMP HEADS: Lamp heads are constructed
of injection molded thermoplastic material
with the option of two or three emergency
lighting heads, which mount directly to
the unit. Heads are fully adjustable and
the front lens assembly is molded from
translucent clear acrylic for efficient lumen
output. Rotation stops are molded into all
heads as per UL 924 specifications. When
ordering option with (-2/3) heads, the
unit shall come with 2 heads mounted
on the unit and one spare head included
in the box.
• BATTERY: The 8XJSLED unit contains
a 12V sealed, maintenance-free lead
calcium rechargeable battery. A low

APPLICATIONS
33
ORDERING INFORMATION
8XJSLED Series
®
Listed
Example: B8XJSLED-O-BRA-R
DIMENSIONS
Extra 36W Remote Capacity ......................-R
OPTIONS (Add suffix to Model No.)
Mounting Platform ..........................MP-PQA
Wire Guard ........................................WG3-L
ACCESSORIES (Order as separate item)
NE W YORK CI T Y
APPROVED
Housing Color
Blank = White
B = Black
Series
8XJSLED = 12V-36W Blank = White Face/Red
Fiber
-BRA = Brushed Aluminum
Face/Red Fiber
Letter/Face Color Options
Blank = No Options
-R = Extra Remote
Capacity (36W)
(72W Total
Output)
Number of Heads
-0 = No Head (36W Output)
-2 = Two Heads (12W each)
(12W Remote)
-3 = Three Heads (12W each)
-2/3 = Two Heads Mounted
on Unit and one Un-Installed
Spare in the Box (12W each)
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NEMA-4X Rated, Self-Powered Exit Sign
standard with Self-Test/Diagnostic Circuitry
Listed to UL 924 Standards
SEVERE™ XV Series
The Severe™ XV Series, certified for NEMA-4X,  is designed specifically
for high abuse areas, wet locations and cold weather applications (-20°C
(-4°F) for self-powered and -40°C (-40°F) for AC and AC/DC models).
Please see “CW” option below. The Severe™ XV Series exit sign is
unaffected by the vibrations, ambient temperature swings and typical
power surges detrimental to standard exit light sources.
Dual Circuit Operation
(120/120 or 277/277) ......................2*
Fire Alarm Activated Flasher ..........-FAF
Flasher/Buzzer (Self-Powered Only) ..-FB
Flasher ..........................................-FL
6, 12, 24 or 48 Volt DC Kit................DC
Open Face/Special Wording ................Y
Cold Weather Unit (-20°C (-4°F)) ....CW
Kit to Convert Single
to Double Face (white) ..........DFKR-WT
Kit to Convert Single
to Double Face (black) ............DFKR-BK
*AC only units.
OPTIONS (Add prefix to Model No.)
Example: XVE-1-R-D-4X
FEATURES
• RELIABILITY: The SevereTM XV Series
has a five-year full warranty. Unit comes
standard with tamper-resistant magnetic
test switch and self-diagnostic circuity
on all self-powered models.
• HOUSING: Rugged PVC frame is fully
gasketed around lens and canopy to
prevent water infiltration. The sealed

6-1/4”9-3/16”
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: XV12E1RD4X/2M6CW4
SEVERE™ XV Combo Series
®
Listed
35
Sealed maintenance-free Nickel-Cadmium
battery for superior performance and long
life. Provides 90 minutes of emergency
operation upon AC failure. Batteries
recharge as per UL requirements.
BATTERY
Offering impressive illumination of the
path of egress, the Severe XV Series is
designed for use in a wide range of
applications, specifically high abuse areas,
wet and cold locations.
APPLICATIONS
Blank = Black/Black
BW = Black/White
BA = Black/Alum.
WW = White/White
WB = White/Black
WA = White/Alum.
GA = Gray/Alum.
GW = Gray/White
GB = Gray/Black
Housing/
Face Color
Series
XV
Capacity
12E = 6V-12W
24E = 12V-24W
Faces
1 = Single
Face
2 = Double
Face
Letter
Color
R = Red
Letters
Diagnostics
D = Improved
Diagnostics
Non-Audible
(standard)
DA = Improved
Diagnostics-
Audible
Housing
4X = NEMA-4X
# of Heads
/0 = 0 Heads*
/2 = Two
Heads
* Remote
lamp(s) must
be connected
Lamp/
Wattage
M6 = MR16,
6V - 6W
M12 = MR16,
12V -
12W
L5 = LED,
12V - 5W
Options
*CW4 = Cold Weather